
IN THE
United States Court of Appeals
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

JOE RAYMOND CORTEZ,
Appellant.

vs.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,
Appellee.

1958
No. 22,703 ✓

On Appeal From the Judgment of
The United States District Court
For the District of Arizona

BRIEF FOR APPELLEE

EDWARD E. DAVIS
United States Attorney
For the District of Arizona

RUBIN SALTER JR.
Assistant United States Attorney
Attorneys for Appellee

FILED

SEP 15 1958

WM B LUCK, CLERK

IN THE
United States Court of Appeals
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

JOE RAYMOND CORTEZ,
Appellant,

vs.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,
Appellee.

No. 22,703

On Appeal From the Judgment of
The United States District Court
For the District of Arizona

BRIEF FOR APPELLEE

EDWARD E. DAVIS
United States Attorney
For the District of Arizona

RUBIN SALTER JR.
Assistant United States Attorney
Attorneys for Appellee

I.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. Table of Contents, Cases and Statutes	2, 3
II. Issues of the Case	4
II. Jurisdictional Statement of Facts	4
Statement of Facts	5
IV. Summary of Argument	6
V. Argument	7
1. The Court did not commit plain error in in- structing the jury	7
2. The Court did not err in denying Defendant's motion for a mistrial based on the statement of a co-defendant	8
3. Defendant Young's statements were volun- teered and not the product of any interrogation by a Government officer	10
VI. Conclusion	10

Table of Cases

<i>Bruton vs. Supreme Court of United States,</i> No. 705, October term, 1967 (May 20, 1968)	8, 9, 10
<i>Covarrubias vs. United States</i> (9th Cir. 1959) 272 F.2d 352	7
<i>Deck vs. United States</i> (9th Cir. 1968) 395 F.2d 89	10
<i>Delli Paoli vs. United States</i> , 352 U.S. 232	9

<i>Eason vs. United States</i> (9th Cir. 1960)	
281 F.2d 818	7
<i>Jefferson vs. United States</i> (9th Cir. 1965)	
340 F.2d 193	7
<i>Lutwak vs. United States</i> , 344 U.S. 604	10
<i>Miranda vs. Arizona</i> , 384 U.S. 436	10
<i>Roberts vs. Russell</i> , 36 L.W. 4447 (June 10, 1968)	9
<i>Sanchez vs. United States</i> , Cause #22,584 (July 22, 1968, 9th Cir.)	8
<i>United States vs. Messina</i> (2nd Cir. 1968)	
388 F.2d 393	7

Table of Statutes

18 U.S.C. §3231	4
21 U.S.C. §174	4, 7, 8, 10
28 U.S.C. §1291	4
28 U.S.C. §1294	4
